

TAXATION CONTORATION & RUSINESS LAW EXTATE MANNING & ADMINISTRATION

(813) 251-8659 FAX (813) 254-6153

November 6, 1996

## FEDERAL EXPRESS USA AIRBILL NO. 0872144022

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

8000011999308--02 \*\*\*2361.25

Southside Limited Partnership Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Southside Limited, a Florida Limited Partnership. We have enclosed a check in the amount of \$2,361.25 to cover the following fees:

> Filing Fee: \$ 1,750.00 Annual Fee: 576.25 Registered Agent Fee: 35.00

> Total: \$ 2,361.25

Please file the original Certificate in your records and return to us for our records the enclosed copy with the appropriate filing stamp. We have enclosed a self addressed stamped envelope for your convenience.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or comments. please controt us.

> Wery truly yours, Name Availabilib Document Christopher H. Norman Examine

CHN: jfb Enclosures Update Check: \$2,361.25 Updater

cc: Elizabeth Murerifyer enclosures) David Turner Acknowledge

thout enclosures)



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 12, 1996

CHRISTOPHER H. NORMAN 315 SOUTH HYDE PARK AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33606

SUBJECT: SOUTHSIDE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: W96000023865

We have received your document for SOUTHSIDE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$2361.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Pleat 3 select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One of more words may be added to make the name dictinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter ( lumber: 296A00051507

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
96 NOV 22 PH 3: 31

# HINES & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JAMES P. HINES
RANDY MILLER
CHRISTOPHER II, NORMAN
JAMES P. HINES, JR.

NYDE PARK PROFESSIONAL CENTER 315 SOUTH HYDE PARK AVENUE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

TAXATION
CORPORATION & RUSINESS LAW
EXTATE PLANNING & ADMINISTRATION

(813) 251-8659 FAX (813) 254-6153

November 15, 1996

# FEDERAL EXPRESS USA AIRBILL NO. 0972143974

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Attention: Tammi Cline
Document Specialist

Re: Elizabeth Southside Limited Partnership

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Elizabeth Southside Limited, a Florida Limited Partnership. Also enclosed is your letter dated November 12, 1996, notifying us that the name Southside Limited was not available, advising us to resubmit the document with a new name.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or comments, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Christopher H. Norman

CHN:jfb Enclosures

cc: Elizabeth Muraro (without enclosures)
David Turner, C.P.A. (without enclosures)

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

96 NOV 22 PM 3: 31

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTMERSEIP

OF

#### BLISABETH SOUTHSIDE LINITED. a Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), hereby states the following pursuant to Florida Statute \$620.108(1):

The name of the Partnership is ELIZABETH SOUTHSIDE LIMITED, a Florida Limited Partnership.

The address of the office of the above-named Limited Partnership is:

> 1020 Hardee Road Coral Gables, Florida 33146

(b) The name and address of the agent for service of process for the above-named Limited Partnership is:

> James P. Hines, Esquire Hines & Associates, P.A. 315 S. Hyde Park Avenue Tampa, Florida 33606

(c) The name and business address of the sole general partner of the above-named Limited Partnership is:

> Elizabeth Morrison Muraro, as Trustee of the ELIZABETH MORRISON MURARO REVOCABLE TRUST u/a/d June 25, 1996 1020 Hardee Road

% §§

Coral Gables, Florida 33146 (d) The mailing address for the above-named Limited

> 1020 Hardee Road Coral Gables, Florida 33146

Partnership is:

Page 1 of 4

(e) The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is: December 31, 2026

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned general partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the undersigned general partner of the above-named Limited Partnership, this 6 day of November, 1996.

Dean Fitzenman Brown
Witness

Elizabeth Morrison Muraro, as Trustee of the ELIZABETH MORRISON MURARO REVOCABLE TRUST u/a/d June 25, 1996, General Partner

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, the undersigned sole Elizabeth general partner of / Southside Limited, a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby certifies as follows pursuant to Florida Statute \$620.108(1):

As of the date set forth hereinbelow, the amount of capital contributions of the limited partners of the above-named Limited Partnership is as follows: \$1,323,854

As of the aforesaid date, the total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners of the above-named Limited Partnership is as follows: \$1,323,854

Under the penalties of perjury I, Elizabeth Morrison Muraro, in my capacity as Trustee of the Elizabeth Morrison Muraro Revocable Trust u/a/d June 25, 1996, which is the sole general partner of the above-named Limited Partnership, hereby declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Affidavit of Capital Contributions has been executed by the undersigned general partner, this 6 day of November . 1996.

Dean Fitzeneman Brown

\*\*\*\*

Elizabeth Morrison Muraro, as

Trustee of the ELIZABETH

MORRISON MURARO REVOCABLE TRUST u/a/d June 25, 1996, General

Partner

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having being named as registered agent for/Southside Limited, a Florida limited partnership, in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of said Limited Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Limited Partnership and to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent, including Florida Statute \$620.192.

James P. Hines, Esquire

Registered Agent